GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2647.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 4™ AUGUST, 2021.

PLUG AND PLAY MODEL

2647. SHRIMATI REKHA VERMA:
SHRI VINAYAK RAUT:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
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(@) the number of projects set up in Uttar Pradesh and Maharashtra under the
‘plug and play model’;

(b)  the total foreign investment for the year 2020 till now; and

(c) the details of investment in the ‘plug and play model‘ in Uttar Pradesh and
Maharashtra during the last three years?

ANSWER
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(a) & (b):

(c):

(SHRI SOM PARKASH)

Government has approved development of 11 Industrial Corridors with
32 Projects to be developed in 04 phases in the country. Under Delhi
Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC) Shendra - Bidkin Industrial
Area(SBIA) in Maharashtra with an investment of Rs. 3000 Crore and
Integrated Industrial Township (IIT) project at Greater Noida in Uttar
Pradesh with an investment of Rs. 617.20 crore by Gol/NICDIT as
equity are being development under “plug and play model”. Further,
private sector investment for these projects during the last three years
is given as under : -

States Name of the Project Investment  in
last three years
(Rs. In crore)
Uttar Pradesh | Integrated Industrial | 3710 Crore
Township - Greater
Noida

Maharashtra | Shendra Industrial Area| 2801 Crore

Total foreign investment in Maharashtra for the year 2020 (till now) is
Rs. 1118.75 Crore.
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